                               HL7612
HL7612_V1.5 July 2019 1/4
 2.5MHz High Efficiency Boost Converter
Features
 95% Efficiency at 2.5MHz Operation
 25μA Quiescent Current in Standby Mode
 58μA Quiescent Current in Normal Operation
 Wide VIN Range From 2.5V to 5.5V

 Mono and Stereo APA Applications
 USB Charging Ports (5V)
Order Information
Part Number Switching Frequency VOUT BP/AGND Package Body Size
HL7612WL01 2.5MHz 5.0V BP WLCSP 1.20 mm x 1.20 mm
HL7612WL02 2.5MHz 5.4V BP WLCSP 1.20 mm x 1.20 mm
HL7612WL03 2.5MHz 4.5V BP WLCSP 1.20 mm x 1.20 mm
HL7612WL04 2.5MHz 6.0V BP WLCSP 1.20 mm x 1.20 mm
HL7612WL05 2.5MHz 5.0V AGND WLCSP 1.20 mm x 1.20 mm
HL7612FN01 2.5MHz 5.0V BP DFN 2.00 mm x 2.00 mm
For other default output voltage and maximum load current options, contact a Halo Micro sales representative.
                               HL7612
HL7612_V1.5 July 2019 2/4
Typical Application Diagram
SW
VIN
EN GND
VOUT
HL7612
VIN
COUT/10uF
VOUT
L1/1uH
CIN/4.7uF
BP
Figure 1 HL7612WL01/02/03/04, HL7612FN01 Typical Application Diagram
SW
VIN
EN GND
VOUT